M Gma" King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

URGENT - Notice of Liability, Aggravated Harm

4 messages

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 9:03 AM
To: Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca

Dear Cathy,

I'd like a reply from You today so that You can let Me know what You are doing about this. If You can't do Me the decency
of responding to Me, | Will have no choice but to presume You are conspiring with Clara to compound the harm done to
Me in retaliation for reporting her crimes and abuse to You.

Is that what's going on? Please tell Me why none of the highest paid members of government in the City of Ottawa who
are also presumed to be HONOURABLE... Why is it that the Ones with the most responsibility and the highest
government wages are the most incompetent, discourteous, and corrupt.

| was in hospitality for years. The very first thing You should be doing is communicating with Me to let Me know You are
doing SOMETHING to put these crimes being perpetrated against Me by Clara Freier and her evil minions to a stop.

You Wish to be liable in her place? In Canada, all parties who conspire to cause harm by doing nothing when they learn
harm is being done to another are 'jointly and severally liable', meaning | can be as King of any of My tortfeasors for
compensation. You are aggravating the harm and contempt by not responding to Me and telling Me what You are doing
to put the harm being done to Me to a STOP (a-rest) immediately.

I got no problem making You responsible for all of this is that's what You Wish, because You are now breaching My Trust,
You have a legal and lawful obligation to respond to Me in REASONABLE time, especially to an URGENT message
advising You | am being harmed by one of Your associates. You all represent the City of Ottawa, You are all agents to
principal, Ottawa has done Me a lot of harm by Way of their contempt for the Rule of Law and the People they were
Trusted to serve.

I may also add this to My LECA complaint as this email correspondence is EVIDENCE of You breaching the public Trust
and allowing harm to continue unabated to People You were trusted to protect from harm.

Blessings, look forward to hearing from You,

King Sean, House von Dehn,

Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
On His Majesty's Service

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 9:14 AM
To: Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca

Failing to respond to Me is not just a breach of Trust but an example of contempt for the People You were Trusted to

serve.
[Quoted text hidden]

Curry, Cathy <cathy.curry@ottawa.ca> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 1:12 PM
To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

King Sean,

| have read all of the emails you sent. What normally happens when councillors receive emails like yours,
where city services staff need to be involved, is that we forward them on to staff. As councillors cannot



become involved in the day-to-day operations of the City and its services to individuals (especially where
there are funds involved that would directly benefit a resident) due to conflict of interest legislation, we do
not become involved, despite the fact that we feel for the resident who needs help.

The main help we provide is to ensure that staff are aware and have confirmed that they are reviewing the
situation. That has happened. The one other thing that might be helpful for you to know is that councillors do
not involve themselves in helping residents who do not live in their ward. Again, that is not because we don’t
want to help. It is because we respect the work of our fellow councillors to help the residents of their ward,
without interfering.

| am sorry that you perceived my lack of answer as anything other than our regular process. Know that your
emails have been sent on to city staff to engage them to help you. | am not clear on what ward you live in,
but | don’t believe you live in Kanata North? Let me know if | am wrong. And, depending on where you do
live, | could engage your ward councillor.

Cathy

Cathy Curry (she, her/elle)
Councillor, Ward 4 — Kanata North
cathy.curry@ottawa.ca
kanatanorth.ca

613-580-2474 Ext. 17004

613-816-47170©

Please sign up for my regular newsletter at www.kanatanorth.ca

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>
Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at 9:14 AM

To: Curry, Cathy <cathy.curry@ottawa.ca>

Subject: Re: URGENT - Notice of Liability, Aggravated Harm

[Quoted text hidden]
This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the

information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le systéeme de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation ou
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ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas de
piéce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez I’expéditeur.

interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 1:34 PM
To: "Curry, Cathy" <cathy.curry@ottawa.ca>

Dear Cathy Curry,

Thank You SO much! [ tell People I'm really not so hard to get along with, and | Promise You it is True. Although I clearly
comprehend every Word of Your email to Me, | am going to push back as gently as | can while strongly asserting that it
was incorrect and unreasonable for You to wait so long to confirm receipt of My complaint. If You had sent Me the above
email the same day | had contacted Your office and spoke with Sheila, | would have been very satisfied.

In response to Your other issues regarding the constituency, Wilson Lo is in fact the councillor for the ward | am
currently sojourning in, but | also believe he was responsible for as King of the landlord to have Me evicted for
'inappropriate behaviour' for as King of Wilson Lo why Ottawa's Public Health were coercing tenants into receiving the
Covid vaccine, falsely selling the product as a 'safe and effective'. The vaccines are not safe and effective, and | believe
that he should be compelled to answer Me.

| agree with You, he should be responsible for responding to Me, but he refused to do so. If either he or Vera Etches
would like to get back to Me on that issue, that would be wonderful. So perhaps You can pass that on for Me because the
REAL reason I'm writing You is because the councillor for My ward is entirely untrustworthy - or certainly has been thus
far. | know he is also a very new councillor, so maybe You can tell him that refusing to respond to My concerns is a
breach of Trust in and of it Self, and encourage him to respond to Me.

Can You do that for Me? With the respect to Ontario Works, | have also filed an official complaint through the official
channels, but AGAIN, those channels appear to be colluding to cover for Clara, rather than hold her accountable. You
can't tell Me that this degree of contempt by her entire office is not a egregious breach of public Trust, especially when
they are unlawfully revoking benefits.

Please confirm that You Will forward My concerns to Wilson Lo, and please, | know You don't Wish to get involved - | just
Wish to know Your thoughts. Does this SEEM like professional conduct for a manager earning over $200k? Maybe she
needs to be replaced and that would be a wise budget choice. I'm sure there are plenty of other People who would treat
the position with the respect it deserves for that salary..

Blessings, | look forward to hearing from You - You are officially 'off the hook' for liability on this, but | do expect You to
follow up with Me.

Thank You so much,

King Sean, House von Dehn,

Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]



